

Questions Received for RFB Post-School Options Guide Consultant

1. In the document you say your bid for provision of the work specified in the Scope of Work needs to include an hourly rate for the consultant and any staff to be utilized by the consultant, as well as a line item budget for additional costs for which reimbursement will be charged. Does this mean that the contract will be cost reimbursement and pay an hourly rate for as it is completed? Are the other items referenced like printing, translation services that will be reflected in the line item budget-inside the contract amount identified as the stated threshold of \$20,700?

Answer: No, the contract will not be cost reimbursement, it will be fixed rate. Yes, all items referenced in the request for bid will be included in the threshold of \$20,700.

2. Are the requested resources to be included in the Guide limited to those directly correlated to education and employment, or, are resources such as social, medical, mental health and general community resources also expected to be included?

Answer: yes, resources should be directly correlated to education and employment.

3. What additional costs would qualify for reimbursement?

Answer: Funds will be awarded through a fixed rate contract to the lowest bidder. We do not anticipate costs beyond, staff, printing and translation but additional unanticipated costs foreseen by the bidder should be included in their bid.